
                       DOCKET CALL - COUNTY COURT, KOUNTZE, HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS
                                  PRE TRIAL DIVERSION DOCKET -- PAGE 1
                WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2026 - 10:00:00am - COUNTY COURTROOM-FIRST FLOOR

CAUSE #    DEFENDANT                  OFFENSE & DATE             ATTORNEY             BONDSMAN                        
           HOME ADDRESS               ARRESTING AGENCY           ADDRESS              ADDRESS                               
78797      COWARD, MITCHELL JAMES     THEFT PROP >=$100<$750                          A BETTER DEAL BAIL BONDS              
           3825 WACO ST               09/16/2025                                      1100 SOUTH PECAN ST                   
           BEAUMONT, TX 77705         LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78666      GORDON JR, MICHAEL BRANDO  UNL CARRYING WEAPON                             ACE BAIL BONDS                        
           N                          07/26/2025                                      1005 SOUTH REDWOOD ST                 
           5350 OLD DOWLEN RD, APT 4  LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
           BEAUMONT, TX 77706                                  
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78667      GORDON JR, MICHAEL BRANDO  POSS MARIJ < 2OZ                                ACE BAIL BONDS                        
           N                          07/26/2025                                      1005 SOUTH REDWOOD ST                 
           5350 OLD DOWLEN RD, APT 4  LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
           BEAUMONT, TX 77706                                  
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78701      HARRIS, JORDAN RAY         ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ                       ACE BAIL BONDS                        
           112 E CANDLESTICK          URY FAMILY MEMBER                               1005 SOUTH REDWOOD ST                 
           LUMBERTON, TX 77657        08/02/2025                                      KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
                                      LPD                      
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78758      JONES, JACK CHARLES        DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED                       STEWART BAIL BONDS                    
           *430 CR 4240               08/22/2025                                      PO BOX 1931                           
           FRED, TX 77616             LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78774      JURGENS, CURTIS PAUL       POSS MARIJ < 2OZ                                A BETTER DEAL BAIL BONDS              
           8425 HOLLYFIELD DRIVE      09/08/2025                                      1100 SOUTH PECAN ST                   
           SILSBEE, TX 77656          DPS                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78802      KOCH, JOHN BRYTON EDWARD   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ                                A BETTER DEAL BAIL BONDS              
           90 WILLIAMS ROAD #606      09/22/2025                                      1100 SOUTH PECAN ST                   
           LUMBERTON, TX 77657        LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78580      LEWIS JR, DONALD ARTHUR    DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV                        STEWART BAIL BONDS                    
           5925 HOLLAND CEMETERY RD   CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES                           PO BOX 1931                           
           KOUNTZE, TX 77625          06/04/2025                                      KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
                                      SLPD                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CAUSE #    DEFENDANT                  OFFENSE & DATE             ATTORNEY             BONDSMAN                        
           HOME ADDRESS               ARRESTING AGENCY           ADDRESS              ADDRESS                               
78668      MANCINA, JOHN ROBERT       PURCHASE FURNISH ALCOHOL                        STEWART BAIL BONDS                    
           *3896 SHEFFIELD LANE       TO A MINOR                                      PO BOX 1931                           
           LUMBERTON, TX 77657        07/02/2025                                      KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
                                      HCSO                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78806      MORGAN, JERRI DANIELLE     POSS MARIJ < 2OZ                                ACE BAIL BONDS                        
           7259 FM 1122               10/20/2025                                      1005 SOUTH REDWOOD ST                 
           SILSBEE, TX 77656          DPS                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78794      STEININGER, GABRIEL AARON  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED                       STEWART BAIL BONDS                    
           9010 CEDAR DRIVE           09/20/2025                                      PO BOX 1931                           
           LUMBERTON, TX 77657        LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78811      URSPRUNG, JAYDAN CHRISTOP  CRIMINAL TRESPASS                               A BETTER DEAL BAIL BONDS              
           HER                        09/19/2025                                      1100 SOUTH PECAN ST                   
           1263 FM 3513 RD            LPD                                             KOUNTZE, TX 77625                     
           LUMBERTON, TX 77657                                 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
78169      YOUNGER, CLOVIS ALLEN      DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED                       NIKKI BAIL BONDS                      
           6 DANA ST                  BAC >= 0.15                                     PO BOX 1136                           
           LUMBERTON, TX 77657        11/22/2024                                      JASPER, TX 75951                      
                                      DPS                      
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13 RECORDS LISTED



COWARD, MITCHELL JAMES                78797 
GORDON JR, MICHAEL BRANDON            78666 
GORDON JR, MICHAEL BRANDON            78667 
HARRIS, JORDAN RAY                    78701 
JONES, JACK CHARLES                   78758 
JURGENS, CURTIS PAUL                  78774 
KOCH, JOHN BRYTON EDWARD              78802 
LEWIS JR, DONALD ARTHUR               78580 
MANCINA, JOHN ROBERT                  78668 
MORGAN, JERRI DANIELLE                78806 
STEININGER, GABRIEL AARON             78794 
URSPRUNG, JAYDAN CHRISTOPHER          78811 
YOUNGER, CLOVIS ALLEN                 78169 


